
 

1 

   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Foresters Annual Charity Shoot -  Sunday 30 April 2017 

 Organiser Neill Brown, 23 Cambridge Rd, Leics LE9 1SH  
 Tel. 07857769871   Email. tournaments@laofac.com 

 Weather Fine but with a stiff southerly breeze. 

 Lord P Fred Stevens 
 Judge Andrea Hammond 
 Acting Judge Stuart Lowe 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan  

   
 Awards 

Handicap-Adjusted Awards Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Jenny Richardson Foresters AC 99 12 1241 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 David Wiggins Lutterworth AC 106 33 1483 Senior Recurve Trophy 
 2 Paul Richardson Foresters AC 106 31 1420 
 3 Aaron Waddington Welland Valley A 107 52 807 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC 107 58 1335 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Alan Tonge AGB Direct 108 64 1364 Senior Compound Trophy 
 2 Luc Cook Foresters AC 108 51 1360 
 3 Neill Brown Foresters AC 108 65 1350 

 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Gill Brown Foresters AC 90 8 1458 Longbow Trophy 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Andrew Kelly Lutterworth A C 46 1 1359 

 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley A 72 6 1186 Barebow Trophy 

 Gents Barebow 
 1 Mark Peart Loughborough SAC 93 12 481 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Abbie Middlemas Foresters AC 108 42 1616 Junior Recurve Trophy 

 Girls Compound 
 1 Tillie Craven North End A 108 87 930 Junior Compound Trophy 

 Boys Barebow 
 1 Giles Carey Soar Valley A 88 22 448 
 2 Pip Liddell Foresters AC 87 10 445 

Memorial Cup Winners Hits Golds Adj Score 
 County Seniors 
 1 David Wiggins Lutterworth AC 106 33 1483 Jean Gamble Senior Memorial Cup 

 County Juniors 
 1 Abbie Middlemas Foresters AC 108 42 1616 Jean Gamble Junior Memorial Cup 
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Organisers Remarks 
I would like to thank the Foresters field party, the catering team (Anne and Christina), Pat and Carol for scoring (and 
helping with the raffle), Andrea for donating her judging expenses, everyone who donated raffle prizes and all the 
archers for supporting this event. This year we raised approximately £250 for the Air Ambulance Charity.     

 Charity Shoot Full Results Adj Score Score Hits Golds Notes 

 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Jenny Richardson Foresters AC Windsor 1241 529 99 12 
 2 Nicola Theakston Foresters AC Windsor 1129 472 90 17 
 3 Koren Mackenzie Foresters AC Windsor 380 380 80 10 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 David Wiggins Lutterworth AC Windsor 1483 668 106 33 
 2 Paul Richardson Foresters AC Albion 1420 696 106 31 
 3 Aaron Waddington Welland Valley A Windsor 807 807 107 52 
 4 Tim Oliver The Foxes Albion 615 615 97 21 
 5 Chris Pooley Burroughs Hill A Windsor 593 593 103 21 
 6 Matthew Peers Loughborough SAC Albion 589 589 101 10 
 7 Paul Cook Foresters AC Albion 463 463 93 12 
 Alex Agnew Leicester Univ Windsor 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 Dean Quartermaine Sherwood A Short Windsor 1240 467 99 9 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Jill Brown Foresters AC Albion 1335 805 107 58 
 2 Caroline Prime AGB Direct Albion 1330 806 108 55 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Alan Tonge AGB Direct Albion 1364 856 108 64 
 2 Luc Cook Foresters AC Albion 1360 810 108 51 
 3 Neill Brown Foresters AC Albion 1350 858 108 65 
 4 Matthew Tilford Soar Valley A Albion 1348 757 107 39 
 5 Andy Varnam AGB Direct Albion 837 837 107 63 
 6 Steven Gill Foresters AC Albion 808 808 108 43 
 7 John Knowles Foresters AC Albion 756 756 106 38 
 David Lee Foresters AC Albion 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Gill Brown Foresters AC Windsor 1458 444 90 8 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Andrew Kelly Lutterworth A C Albion 1359 176 46 1 
 2 Alan Zenthon Foresters AC Windsor 1239 340 82 3 

 Ladies Barebow 
 1 Maud Seraffon Soar Valley A Albion 1186 356 72 6 

 Gents Barebow 
 1 Mark Peart Loughborough SAC Windsor 481 481 93 12 
 Geoff Quartermaine Sherwood A Short Windsor 1318 294 64 6 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Abbie Middlemas Foresters AC Jun Windsor 1616 790 108 42 

 Boys Recurve 
 Chico Gill Foresters AC Jun Windsor 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 Girls Compound 
 1 Tillie Craven North End A Jun Windsor 930 930 108 87 

 Boys Barebow 
 1 Giles Carey Soar Valley A Jun Windsor 448 448 88 22 
 2 Pip Liddell Foresters AC Windsor 445 445 87 10 


